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CONSTRUCTION NOTES (Unless otherwise noted)

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND
SPEC'S AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. THESE
REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM
SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC.
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NO.210 (10.25kg/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/8") PLYWOOD
SHEATHING WITH "H” CLIPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 610mm (24°)
0.C. MAX. APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm (3'~07)
FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 300mm (12") BEYOND INNER FACE OF
EXTERIOR WALL, (EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR ROOF SLOPES 8:12
OR GREATER) 38¢89 (2°x4") TRUSS BRACING @ 1830mm (6'-0") 0.C.
AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM. EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL &
VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE ICE & WATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL
SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE
FASTENED 150 (67) c/c ALONG EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN
TRUSSES SPACED GREATER THAN 406 (16"). ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF
INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH MIN. 25% AT EAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE
(0BC 9.19.1.2.).

SIDING, HARDIE BOARD, STUCCATO BOARD OR EQUAL AS PER ELEVATION,
19x64 (1"x3") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, MIN.
RSI. 0.88 (R-5) RIGID INSULATION, 38x140 (2'x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16")
0.C. FILLED WITH MIN. RSI. 3.87 (R-22) BATT INSULATION, TOTAL MIN. RSI.
4.75 (R-27). APPROVED DIAGONAL WALL BRACING, VAPOUR BARRIER AND
CONT. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH.

FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION — GARAGE WALLS

SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1°x2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, CONTIN.
SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x89
(2"x4") STUDS @ 406mm (16”) O.C. ((FOR MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm
(9'-10") OR 3Bx140 (2’x6" STUDS @ 406mm (16”) O.C. (FOR MAX.
HEIGHT OF 3.6M (11'-10")) WITH APPROVED DIAGONAL WALL BRACING.
13mm (1/2") INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH.

REFER TO NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR EXISTS ABOVE GARAGE. SIDING TO BE
MIN. 200mm (8") ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"x6") (REFER TO B.O.P. FORM)
STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) & 9.28
THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM 6mm (1/4") AR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING
WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS ON 25mm (1”) MIN. EXTRUDED OR
EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE, APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, MINIMUM
RSI. 0.88 (R-5) RIGID INSULATION, 38x140 (2'x6") STUDS @ 400mm
(16”) 0.C. FILLED WITH MIN. RSI. 3.87 (R22) BATT INSUL. TOTAL MIN.
RSl. 4.75 (R-27), APPROVED DIAGONAL WALL BRACING, VAPOUR BARRIER
AND CONTIN. AR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") GYPSUM BOARD INTERIOR
FINISH. STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8") ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION —GARAGE WALLS

STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) & 9.28 THAT
EMPLOY A MINIMUM 6mm (1/4") AR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH
POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1”) MIN. EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID
POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2") EXT.

TYPE SHEATHING ON 38x89 (2x4”) STUDS @ 406mm (16”) 0.C. ((FOR MAX.

HEIGHT 3000mm (9'~107) OR 38x140 (2’6" STUDS @ 406mm (167) O.C.
(FOR MAX. HEIGHT OF 3.6M (11'-10")) WITH APPROVED DIAGONAL WALL
BRACING. 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH.

REFER TO NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR EXISTS ABOVE GARAGE.

STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200mm (8”) ABOVE FINISH GRADE.
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90mm (4") FACE BRICK, 25mm (1") AR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm
(7/8'x7'x0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16") o.c. HORIZONTAL
600mm (24”) o.c. VERTICAL. APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, MIN. RSI.
0.88 (R-5) RIGID INSULATION, 38x140 (2'x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16")
0.C. FILLED WITH MIN. RSl 3.87 (R-22) BATT INSULATION, TOTAL MIN.
RSI. 4.75 (R-27). APPROVED DIAGONAL WALL BRACING, VAPOUR BARRIER
AND CONT. AR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE
WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (32") o.c. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER
OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (6”) BEHIND
BUILDING PAPER.

90mm (4”) FACE BRICK, 25mm (17) AR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm
(7/8"X7°x0.03") GALV. METAL TIES © 406mm (16”) 0.C. HORIZONTAL
610mm (247) 0.C. VERTICAL. APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm (3/8")
EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING, 38x89 (2°x4”) STUDS @ 406mm (16") O.C.
((FOR MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm (9'~10")) OR 38x140 (2°x6" STUDS @ 406mm
(16") O.C. (FOR MAX. HEIGHT OF 3.6M (11'-10") WITH APPROVED DIAGONAL
WALL BRACING. 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH.

REFER TO NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR EXISTS ABOVE GARAGE. PROVIDE WEEP

© ®

EOQUNDATION WALL /FOOTINGS: (9.15.3, 9.15.4, 9.13.2, 9.14.2.1.(2))
200mm (8”) POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL 15MPa (2200psi) WITH
BITUMENOUS DAMPPROOFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER. DRAINAGE LAYER
REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 900 (2'-11") BELOW FIN.
GRADE. DRAINAGE LAYER IS NOT REQ'D. IF FOUNDATION WALL IS
WATERPROOFED. MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2390 (7'-10") ON 500x155
(20"x6") CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FTG. BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR TO
BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED

SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL.

* REFER TO UNIT PLANS FOR STRIP FOOTING SIZES *

—MAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (50psf.) PER FLOOR.
—REFER TO SOILS REPORT FOR SOIL CONDITIONS AND BEARING
CAPACITY.

FOUNDATION DRAINAGE OBC. 9.14.2. & 9.14.3.
100mm (4") DIA. FOUNDATION DRAINAGE TILE 150mm (6") CRUSHED
STONE OVER AND AROUND DRAINAGE TILES.

BASEMENT SLAB OBC. 9.3.1.6.(1)(b). 9.16.4.5.(1). 9.25.3.3.(15)
80mm (3")MIN. 25MPa (3600psi) CONC. SLAB ON 100mm (47)

COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 15MPa. (2200psi) CONC. WITH

DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB. UNDER SLAB INSULATION PER B.O.P.

FORM where required

ALL SLAB JOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE SEALED TO MANTAN AR
BARRIER.

WOOD SUBFLOORS (SEE OBC. 9.23.14. & 9.30.2.1)
—19mm (3/4") MIN. T & G SUBFLOOR UNDER GROUND FLOOR FINISH
FLOOR.

16mm (5/8") T&G SUBFLOOR UNDER SECOND FLOOR FINISH FLOOR.
16mm (5/8") PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAY FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION.
6mm (1/4") PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAYMENT UNDER RESILENT &
PARQUET FLOORING.

ATTIC INSULATION (REFER TO B.O.P. FORM)
RSI 10.56 (R60) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR

BARRIER, 16mm (5/8") INT. DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL.
RS 3.52 (R20) MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL

UNIFORM RISE  -5mm (1/47) MAX BETWEEN ADJACENT TREADS
OR LANDINGS
—10mm (1/27) MAX BETWEEN TALLEST &
SHORTEST RISE IN' FLIGHT

MAX. RISE = 200 (7-7/8")

MIN. RUN = 210 (8—1/4"

MIN. TREAD = 235 (9—1/4")

MAX. NOSING =25 (17

MIN. HEADROOM = 1950 (6'-5")

RAL @ LANDING = 900 (2'-11")

RAL @ STAR = 865 (2'-10") to 965 (3'-2")

MIN. STAIR WIDTH = 860 (2'—10")
Al

MIN. RUN = 150 Ee”)

MIN. AVG. RUN = 200 (8"

HANDRAILS —0BC. 9.8.7.—

FINISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm (4") BETWEEN
PICKETS. CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND SURFACE BEHIND IT TO
BE 50 (2°) MIN. HANDRAILS TO BE CONTINUOUS EXCEPT FOR NEWEL
POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION .

INTERIOR GUARDS: 900mm (2'—=11") MIN. HIGH

EXTERIOR GUARDS — OBC. 9.8.8.

900mm (36”) HIGH GUARD WHERE DISTANCE FROM PORCH TO FIN.
GRADE IS LESS THAN 1800mm (717). 1070mm (42") HIGH GUARD IS
REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm (71").

SILL PLATE ANCHORAGE

38x89 (2°x4") SILL PLATE WITH 13mm (1/2") DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm (8”) LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4") INTO CONC. @
2400mm (7'-10") 0.C., CAULKING OR 25 (1”) MIN. MINERAL WOOL
BETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FDTN. WALL.

USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED.

BASEMENT INSULATION (REFER TO B.O.P. FORM)

FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED
FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN 200mm
(8") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER THAN 50mm (27) OF
THE BASEMENT SLAB. FOUNDATION WALL INSULATION SHALL BE MINIMUM
RSI. 3.52 (R20). INSULATION TO HAVE APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER.
DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL
AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE LEVEL. NOTE: FULL HEIGHT INSULATION
AT COLD CELLAR WALLS. AR BARRIER TO BE SEALED TO FOUNDATION
WALL WITH CAULKING.

BASEMENT BEARING STUD PARTITION

38x89/140 (2x4"/6") STUDS @ 406mm (16") 0.C. 38x89/140
(2'x4"/6") SILL PLATE ON DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm
(1/27) DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS 200mm (8") LONG, EMBEDDED MIN.

2

@

®

® ®®

®

@)

@
e

CONCRETE PILASTER
BEAM POCKET OR 200x200 (8"x8”) POURED CONC. NIB WALLS.
MIN. BEARING 90mm (3-1/2")

19438 (1x2") CONTINUOUS WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES OF
STEEL BEAM. (OBC. 9.23.4.3.(3¢))

GARAGE SLAB

100mm (4") 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AR
ENTRAINVENT ON OPTIONAL 100 (4”) COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH
COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATVE FILL.

SLOPE TO FRONT (EXTERIOR) AT 1% MIN.

INTERIOR GARAGE WALLS & CEILINGS (REFER TO B.OP. FORM)
13mm (1/27) GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN HOUSE
AND GARAGE. WALL INSULATION = RSI. 3.87 (R22) BATTS+ RSl. 0.88
(R5) CONTINUOUS RIGID INSUL.  CEILING INSUL.= RSI. 5.46 (R31).
TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AIRTIGHT PER 0.B.C. 9.10.9.16.

DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF
CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PER
0BC 9.10.13.15.

EXTERIOR STEP

PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR WOQOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED
TO WEATHER. MAX. RISE 200mm (7-7/8") MIN. TREAD 250mm
(9-1/2"). SEE OBC. 9.8.9.2,, 9.8.9.3. & 9.8.10.

DRYER VENT(OBC—

CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXTERIOR.

(USE 100mm (4") DIA. SMOOTH WALL VENT PIPE).

INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS —

ATTIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN. DIMENSION OF 545x700mm
(21-1/2%27-1/2) & A MIN. AREA OF 0.32 SQ.M. (3.44
SQ.FT.) WITH WEATHERSTRIPPING. RS 3.52 (R20) RIGID
INSULATION BACKING.

FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS —0BC. 9.21.—

TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mm (3'-0") ABOVE
THE HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE
ROOF AND 610mm (2'-0") ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A
HORIZ. DISTANCE OF 3050mm (10'-0") FROM THE CHIMNEY.

LINEN CLOSETS
4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14") DEEP.

MECHANICAL EXHAUST
MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED BY
0BC. 9.32.3.5. & 9.32.3.10.

280x280x16 (11°x11°x5/8") STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND
280x280x12 (11"11°1/2") STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEANS
BEARING ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2—19mm
(3/4") x 200mm (8") LONG GALV. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK
COURSE. LEVEL WITH NON—SHRINK GROUT.

SOLID BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
MEMBER. SOLID WOOD BEARING COMPRISED OF BUILT-UP WOOD
STUDS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OBC
9.17.4.2(2).

U.L.C. RATED CLASS "B" VENT 610mm (2'-0") ABOVE THE POINT
IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF FOR SLOPES UP TO 9/12, REFER
TO THE ONTARIO GAS UTILIZATION CODE.

BASEMENT WOOD POST (OBC 9.17.4.)

3-38x140 (3-2"x6") BUILT-UP-POST ON METAL BASE SHOE
ANCHORED TO CONC. WITH 12.7 DIA. BOLT, 406x406x203
(16"x16"x8") CONC. FTG. OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON DRAWING.

MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 600mm (24").
MAX. VERT. STEP = 600mm (24").

SLAB ON GRADE

MIN. 100mm (47) CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm (4")
COARSE GRANULAR FILL. REINFORCED WITH 6x6-W2.9xW2.9 MESH
PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPa
(4640 psi) WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT ON COMPACTED
SUB-GRADE. UNDER SLAB INSULATION AS PER B.O.P. FORM where
required.

ALL JOINTS & PENETRATIONS OF INTERIOR SLABS TO BE SEALED
TO MAINTAN AIR BARRIER.

DIRECT VENTING GAS FURNACE VENT

@ DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 900mm (367) FROM A GAS
REGULATOR. MIN. 300mm (12") ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL
OPENINGS, EXHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO BE A MIN.
OF 1830mm (6'-0") FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS
UTILIZATION CODE.

DIRECT VENTING GAS FIREPLACE VENT
@ DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE A MINIMUM 300mm (127)
FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS
UTILIZATION CODE.
_JOIST STRAPPING AND BRIDGING (SEE OBC. 9.23.9.4)
@ ALL CONVENTIONAL FRAMED FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm
(6'-11") TO BE BRIDGED WITH 38x38 (2"x2") CROSS BRACING OR
SOLID BLOCKING @ 2100mm (6'-117) O.C. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED
BY JOIST TABLES A-1 OR A-2 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19x64 (1"x3") @
2100mm (6'-11") 0.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH IS
APPLIED. (* SEE OBC 9.23.9.4. *).
REFER TO FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS.

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE —0BC. 9.10.15.

@ EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN
45 min. WHERE LIMITING DISTANCE (LD) IS LESS THAN 1.2M (3'-11").
WHERE THE LD IS LESS THAN 600mm (1°~11") THE EXPOSING FACE
SHALL BE CLAD IN NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR
ADDITIONAL NOTES.

COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB (OBC 9.30.)

' FOR MAX. 2500 mm (8'~2") PORCH DEPTH (SHORTEST DIM.), 125mm (4
7/8") 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT. REINF.
WITH 10M BARS @ 200mm (7 7/8") 0.C. EACH WAY IN BOTTOM THRD
OF SLAB, 600x600 (23 5/8" 23 5/8") 10M DOWELS @ 600mm (23
5/8") 0.C., ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDTN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB MIN.
1.0% FROM DOOR. SLAB TO HAVE MIN 75mm (3") BEARING ON FDTN.
WALLS. PROVIDE (WL1) LINTELS OVER CELLAR DOOR AND WITH 100mm
(47) END BEARING.
EQUNDATION LEDGE FOR BRICK/MASONRY

@ THE FDTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm (3-1/2")
THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 660mm (267) AND SHALL BE TIED TO THE
FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TEES SPACED 200mm (8") 0.C. VERTICALLY
AND 900mm (36”) O.C. HORIZONTALLY. FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND
FACING SOLID WITH MORTAR.
CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING (2.0Kpa. SNOW LOAD

38x140 (2'x6") RAFTERS @ 406mm (16°0.C.) FOR MAX 11'=7" SPAN,
38x184 (2x8") RIDGE BOARD. 38¢89 (2'x4”) COLLAR TIES AT MIDSPANS.
CEILING JOISTS TO BE 38xB9 (2'x4”) @ 406mm (16”) O.C. FOR MAX.
2830mm (9'-3") SPAN & 38x140 (2°x6") @ 406 (16") O.C. FOR MAX.
4450mm (14'-7") SPAN.
RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF TO BE 38x89 (2°%4”) @ 610mm (24")
0.C. WITH A 38x89 (2x4) CENTRE POST TO THE TRUSS BELOW,
LATERALLY BRACED @ 1800mm (6'0") O.C. VERTICALLY.

JIWO STOREY VOLUME SPACES

—FOR A MAXIMUM 5490 mm (18'-0") HEIGHT AND MAXIMUM SUPPORTED
ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x140 (2-2"x6") SPR.#2
CONTIN. STUDS @ 305mm (12") 0.C. (TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THIRD
DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) C/W 9.6 (3/8") THICK EXT. PLYWOOD
SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS @
1220 mm (4-0") 0.C. VERTICALLY. —FOR WALLS WITH HORIZ. DISTANCES
NOT EXCEEDING 2900 mm (9'-6"), PROVIDE 38x140 (2°x6”) STUDS @
406 (16") 0.C. WITH CONTINUOUS 2-38x140 (2-2"x6")TOP PLATES +
1-38x140 (1-2"x6") BOTTOM PLATE & MINIMUM OF 3-38x184 (3-2"x8")
CONT. HEADER AT GRND. CEILING LEVEL TOE-NAILED & GLUED AT TOP,
BOTTOM PLATES AND HEADERS.

EXPOSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR  (REFER TO B.O.P. FORM)
PROVIDE RSI 5.46 (R31) INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
AND CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFIT.

&)

EXTERIOR WALLS FOR WALK—OUT CONDITIONS

THE EXTERIOR BASEMENT STUD WALL T BE 38x140 (2'x6")
STUDS @ 406mm (16”) o.c. OR 38x89 (2°x4”) STUDS @
305mm (12°) o.c. WALL INSULATION TO BE SAME AS STANDARD
ABOVE GRADE WOOD STUD WALLS (R20+R5).

PARTYWALLS
TYPICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTYWALL.
REFER TO DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

WINDOWS: CANADA ZONE C

MINIMUM_BEDROOM WINDOW —OBC. 9.9.10.1=
AT LEAST ONE BEDROOM WINDOW ON A GIVEN FLOOR IS TO HAVE MIN.
0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED GLAZED OR OPENABLE AREA WITH MIN. CLEAR
WIDTH OF 380 mm (1’-3").

GLASS AREA NOT MORE THAN 17% OF GROSS PERIPHERAL WALL AREA.
MAXIMUM U-VALUE 1.67 & MIN ER-VALUE 29

2) —
A GUARD IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SILL IS LOCATED
LESS THAN 480mm (1’=7") ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE DISTANCE FROM
THE FIN. FLOOR TO THE ADJACENT GRADE IS GREATER THAN 1800mm

3 (5'-117)
ALL WINDOW WELLS TO DRAIN TO FOOTING LEVEL PER OBC 9.14.63.
CHECK WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY.

DOORS:

1) EXTERIOR DOORS— THERMAL RESISTANCE
ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO COMPLY WITH THERMAL RESISTANCE AS STATED IN
B.0.P. FORM

2) IOR_SLIDI SS DOORS— THERMAL RESIST,

ALL EXTERIOR SLIDING GLASS DOORS TO COMPLY WITH THERMAL
PERFORMANCE AS STATED IN B.0.P. FORM.

GENERAL:
1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.3 AR CHANGES PER
HOUR AVERAGED OVER 24 HOURS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN AWAY FROM THE BUILDING AS PER OBC
9.26.18.2. AND MUNICIPAL STANDARDS.

2)

3) W 0 I THROO)
REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO WATER
CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM. REFER TO OBC.
95.2.3, 3838(1)(d) & 383.13.(1)(7).

4) AR BARRIERS

ALLAIR BARRIER SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH 0.B.C.-DV. B, 9.25.3.

LUMBER:
1) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No.2 GRADE
PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
3) ALL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LV.L) BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND
METAL HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED
& CERTIFIED BY ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURER.
LVL BEAMS NOT SPECIFIED ON ENGINEERED FLOOR OR ROOF LAYOUTS
SHALL BE VERSALAM 2.0E. OR EQUAL. NAIL EACH PLY OF LVL WITH
89mm (3 1/2") LONG COMMON WIRE NALLS @ 300mm (12") 0.C.
STAGGERED IN 2 ROWS FOR 184,240 & 300mm (7 1/4"9 1/2, 11
7/8") DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR GREATER DEPTHS AND
FOR 4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1/2") DIA. GALV. BOLTS BOLTED AT
MID-DEPTH OF BEAM @ 915mm (3'-0") 0.C.

PROVIDE FACE MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE "SCL" MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL FOR ALL LVL BEAM TO BEAM
CONNECTIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

REFER TO ENGINEERED FLOOR LAYOUTS.

JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND BUILT-UP
WOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBER!

WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATIVE, IN' CONTACT
WITH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONCRETE BY AT LEAST
2 mil. POLYETHYLENE FILM, No. 50 (45lbs.) ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER
DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER IS AT LEAST
150mm (6") ABOVE THE GROUND.
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STEEL:
1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40.21 GRADE 350W.
"STRUCTURAL QUALITY”. PER OBC. B-9.23.4.3.

2) REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G30-18M GRADE 400R.

STUCCO:

1) ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 6mm (1/4") AR SPACE BEHIND
THE CLADDING WITH POSITVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR
SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED

AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

LOOSE STEEL LINTELS

1 =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4'L (90x90x6.0L)
12 =4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (100x90x8.0L)

L3 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (125x90x8.0L)
14 =6" x 3-1/2" x 3/8"L (150x90x10.0L)
L5 =6"x 4" x 3/8°L (150x100x10.0L)
L6 =7" x 4" x 3/8°L (180x100x10.0L)

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS

PAD_FOOTINGS

LEGEND
EXHAUST FAN
®  CLASS 'B' VENT O 10 EXTERIOR
©=  DUPLEX OUTLET e @Dﬁg'(;ﬁﬁ OKT,.!‘E
(12" ABOVE SURFACE) fm SUPLEX ojn_n
E= & WEATHERPROOF @=
s DUPLEX  OUTLET G (HEIGHT AF.F)
D ot LeHT @  HEAVY DUTY OUTLET
(220 volt)
Y{q©  LIGHT FIXTURE .Q. LIGHT FIXTURE
(PULL CHAIN) (CEILING MOUNTED)
—A~  SWITCH LIGHT FIXTURE

¢' (WALL MOUNTED)

= X HOSE BB

4
@ QFLOOR DRAIN
(NON—FREEZE)

COMBINED SMOKE ALARM AND
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR/ALARM

SMOKE ALARM

eCOD
s

DJ — DOUBLE JOIST
SJ — SINGLE JOIST

Ty — TRIPLE JOIST

LVL — LAMINATED VENEER
LUMBER

Qv POINT LOAD

X FROM ABOVE

P.T.—PRESSURE TREATED FL. — FLUSH MEMBER

LUMBER DROP-—DROPPED MEMBER

G.T.—GIRDER TRUSS
BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.

I_ -z _:l: FLAT ARCH
T-CA T CURVED ARCH

M.C.
=

L

XXX

MEDICINE CABINET

CONC. BLOCK WALL

SPECIAL WALL CONSTRUCTION
SEE NOTE ON PLANS

T SOLD WOOD BEARING (SPRUCE No. 2).
2y SOLID BEARING TO BE AS WIDE AS SUPPORTED MEMBER OR

“ AS DIRECTED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
SOLID BEARING TO BE MINIMUM 2 PIECES.

SOLID WOOD BEARING TO MATCH FROM ABOVE
A
24
NOTE: SOLID BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
LINTEL/BEAM

SMOKE ALARM (REFER TO OBC 9.10.19)

PROVIDE 1 PER FLOOR, NEAR THE STAIRS CONNECTING THE FLOOR
LEVEL AND ALSO 1 IN EACH BEDROOM NEAR HALL DOOR. ALARMS
TO BE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND INTERCONNECTED
TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF 1 SOUNDS. BATTERY BACK-UP
REQUIRED. SMOKE ALARMS TO INCORPORATE VISUAL SIGNALLING
COMPONENT (9.10.19.3.(3)).

4o CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM (0BC 9.33.4.)

S
WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE IS INSTALLED IN A DWELLING UNIT, A
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR CONFORMING TO CAN./CGA-6.19,CSA 6.19
OR UL2034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED SO THAT
ITS ACTIVATION WILL ACTIVATE ALL CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AND BE
EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN THE
INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED.

SOIL_GAS CONTROL (OBC 9.13.4.1 & 9.13.4.2)

PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT LEAKAGE OF SOIL GAS
INTO THE BUILDING IF REQUIRED.

H

2012 OBC. ON. REG. 332/12
THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN
DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH THE 2012
OBC AND ALL AMENDMENTS AS OF
MAY 2019.

42"x42"x18” CONCRETE PAD F1 = 48x48°x20" CONCRETE PAD

" F2 = 36"x36"x16" CONCRETE PAD F2 = 40"x40°x16” CONCRETE PAD CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB
100mm (4”) INTO CONCRETE @ 2400mm (7'-10") 0.C. 100mm
HOLES @ 800mm (32°) O.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. 4") HIGH CONCRETE CURB ON 305x155 (12°x6") FOR 2x4 LVL1A  =1-1 3/4"x7 1/4" (1-45x184) F3 = 30°%30'x12" CONCRETE PAD F3 = 34'x34’x14” CONCRETE PAD AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO THE VA3 DESIGN BEFORE
() (12'x6") il fpaignd
PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (6”) BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. STUDWALL OR 400x155 (16°x6") FOR 246 STUD WALL, CONCRETE LVL1 =2-1 3/4"x7 1/4" (2-45x184) F4 = 24°x24°x12" CONCRETE PAD F4 = 28"x28"x12" CONCRETE PAD PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
BRICK T0 BE MIN. 150mm (6°) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. FOOTING. ADD HORIZONTAL BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF WALL IS W2 =3-1 3/4'x7 1/4" (3-45x184) F5 = 16'x16"8" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18°%18"48" CONCRETE PAD ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF
UNFINISHED. T eI /‘1.. ((‘}‘jgx‘zgg (REFER T FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.) SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER WHICH
INTERIOR_STUD PARTITIONS EUE BASMIAL GO NS (0 GG A2 AR I A DOOR_SCHEDULE MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK
FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 38x89 (2'x4") @ 406mm (16”) 0.C. @ 89mm(3-1/2") DIA x 4.78mm(0.188") STEEL COLUMN WITH 4 =2-1 3/ 4”x9 1 /4” (2-45x235) .
o 5 o VL5 =3-1 3/4°x9 1/4" (3-45x235) NOS.[WIDTH [HEIGHT, | HEIGHT TYPE ALL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY
FOR 2 STOREYS AND 305mm (12") 0.C. FOR 3 STOREYS, 150x150x9.5 (6"x6"x3/8") STEEL TOP & BOTTOM PLATE. LVIBA  —4—1 3/4%9 1/4" (4-45¢235) 8to 9'| 10’ OR MORE AFTER BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED
gg&sm%;m%ﬁoﬁﬁ éf;;g”)AN% 31/%?39(2(;'/)2&?‘;) @ STEEL COLUMN (SEE 0B.C. 9.17.3) VL6A =11 3/&7%11 7/8" (1-45x300) 1 [2-107 c:.;g:zc CEIUB'?EO’; INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR _
TOP PLATE. 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, 90mm(3-1/2") DIA x 4.78mm(0.188") STEEL COLUMN WITH t\\;tg f§-11 g/‘:”xn ;/g” (§-t§x§gg) 19|28 |88 | SIS |WSULATED FRONT DOORS REVISION:  ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 0BC
PROVIDE. 38+140 (2'%6") STUDS/PLATES WHERE NOTED. 10010046.0 (47#%1/4') TOP & BOTIOM PLATES. FIELD WELD Do oo e T i 3 |z-gr|e-g | s-on IEXTEROR SUAB booR Amendment 0. Reg. 88/19
gm;rzom PLATE TO 100x250x12.5 (4°x10%1/2") BASE PLATE C/W M6 a1 yamier (2 tondot |28 |98 | GBI |INTERIOR SLAS DOOR MAY 03, 2019
—12mm DIA. x 300mm LONG x50mm HOOK ANCHORS nx » X; 6 2’-2" | 6-8" 8'—0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
(2-1/2"x12"x2"). TIE COLUMN TO STUD WALL WITH 2-32x3.175 W9 =3-1 3/4'x14 (3-45x356) 7 |17-6" | 6°-8" 8'-0"  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
(1 1/4x 1/8") STEEL STRAP WELDED TO COLUMN AND FASTENED
TO STUD WITH 2-SDS 6.35x38 (1/41 1/2) SCREWS MANUF. BRICK VENEER LINTELS WOOD LINTELS AND BEAMS
. . BY SIMPSON STRONG TIE. WL =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4°L (89x89x6.4L) + 2-2"x8” SPR. No.2 WB1 =2-2"x8" (2-38x184) SPR. No.2
1 WL2 =4 x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (102x89x7.9L)  + 2-2'x8" SPR. No.2 | WB2 =3-2x8" (3-38x184) SPR. No.2
East Gwillimbury W3 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (127x89x7.90)  + 2-2'%10° SPR. No2 | WB3 =2-2'%10" (2-38x235) SPR. No.2
Buiding Standarés Branch SCIN 416467 WL4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 7/16"L (152x89x11.0L)  + 2-2'x12” SPR. No.2 | WB4 =3-2"x10" (3-38x235) SPR. No.2
STRUDET INC. WL5 =6" x 4" x 7/16°L (152x102x11.0L) + 2-2'x12" SPR. No.2 | WBS =2-2'x12" (2-38x286) SPR. No.2
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY WL6 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (127x89x7.9L)  + 2-2'x12" SPR. No.2 | WB6 =3-2"x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2
Lhese plans have been xeviewed for use with the W7 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (127:89x7.9L) ~ + 3-2'x12" SPR. No2 | WB7 =5-2x12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.2
ronde without weitien approval of the Building W8 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (127x89x7.9L)  + 3-2'x10” SPR. No.2 | WB11 =4-2"x10" (4-38x235) SPR. No.2 ENERGY STAR VERSION 17
Standards Branch. All work must comply with WL9 =6" x 4" x_7/1s'L (152x102x11.0L) + 3-2"x10" SPR. No.2 | WB12 =4-2"x12" (4-38x286) SPR. No.2 *REFER TO BOP FORM*
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, ded, and th 0 N ey - o
Ontario Buikding Code. 15 aimehded. These 9]. T o o iy
approved documents must be kept on site at all 8. Ontario Building Code to be a Designer. rm SI NGLES
1 . The buildi rmit t b learly
L e e e s e ot o /é »
. : 6]. Richard Vink //, 24488 i _ i
st:lmlplmec . Reviewer | BCIN | Date 5 e sqnature BON project name municipality project no.
Building Code -02- - - -
sthgt’symm H. Authier | 43236 | 2021:02.03 4 | EVCS REMOVED. MAY 03/19 | GW W?“B:nsigf:T:gm 42658 DES GN TRINAR HALL HOMES INC. EAST GWILLIMBURY 17026
onin, 7. - drawing no.
Zoning 3 [ INSULATION VALUES PER ESTAR V1 JAN 31/19 6w g p————— 255 oo 120 STANDARD CONSTRUCTION NOTES
2 | UPDATED— ISSUED FOR_PERMIT. JAN. 26/18[ OW [l cicrepancy to the Designer before proceecing. ith the work. Al T W) ik = T el — ——
1I1SSUED FOR PERMIT USE. FEB. 0917 G o e Py ot e rana ot e comricron of the et | £ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | UAN. 2018 GW GW_ 3/18” = 1'-0"  GP-14X1B-NOTES-JAN19-VA3-ES17-17026
Jno.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. vadesign.com GREG - F:\LIBRARY\LIBRARYML\2018 OBC CONSTRUCTION NOTES\GREENPARK\GP- 14x18-NOTES-JAN19-VA3—ES17-17026.dwg — Fri - May 3 2019 - 12:10 PM
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REFER TO STANDARD WALL SECTION SHEET

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON WALL
CONSTRUCTION.

I 2" x 6” SPR. STUD WALL

-
o

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

<

WOOD BLOCKING

2 12 I /
[(e] E l - _
FlN% | =S WOOD BLOCKING |
A BETWEEN JOISTS |
\/\/\\/\\\//\\ c==d
FIRE CUT FLOOR
A FLOOR JOISTS JOIST BEARING ON — 1" x 2" STRAPPING
s FLANGE OF STEEL
BEAM
I INSULATION
AJ\/
DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY
(ONE RISER)
I: FIN. FIRST FLOOR
H |
I: I2” x 6" SPR. STUD WALL 1
_ z
—| <
>
= —_— | DWARF BEARING
- WALL
=]
: — CONT. HEADER
4 P
BT
<
FINISHED GRADE ezdl DOUBLE TOP PLATE
N - L—— FLOOR JOISTS
A
GRERRK:
2" x 4" SPR. 16" 0.C. |
a7 BEARING PARTITION ON
12" x 6" CONC. FTG. I
4
7, INSULATION DOWN WITHIN
2” MIN. AND 6” MAX.
ABOVE FINISH SLAB N
POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL N
LV THICKNESS REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
° DRAWINGS.
A4
2x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO
BLOCK WITH 1/2 DIA. BOLTS @
4 7'-10" 0.C. MAX. OVER
; DAMPROOFING MATERIAL I
y 4” CONCRETE BLOCK }4
4 ._/ \
< \i, Wz FIN. SLAB
4 M . 4 N g L 2
4 <
4 Q<
24 . A

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY ON
NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR SIZES
SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY

(MORE THAN ONE RISER)

PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN

— Town of St
East Gwillimbury
Building Standards Branch BCIN #16487

()

These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amejded. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly
posted on site at all times.

Discipline Reviewer | BCIN Date
Building Code | | authier | 43236 | 2021-02-03

Scwage System

Zoning

STRUDET INC.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

? v g 4 ¢ 2 4 ? 2 2 g
R e e — o T T T T
I 4 : 2 A < 4 y g 4
| | |
4 | I I |
| I |
o | |
| LAUNDRY RM ABOVE | |
| | I3
| T
< a
I 2" x 10" SPR. 16” O.C. : I ENG. JSTS. ?
| (OR SEE PLAN) | i (SEE PLAN) @
< | 2 | =
<<
| 2" x 4” SPR. 16" O.C. I I &
SHELF BEARING PARTITION ON — T | 4
| 12" x 6” CONC. FTG. i
‘ I I »
| VARIES — SEE PLAN | | |
r i
w | |
J\I T VT T
o | |
D.J.
| . |
T T T -1 - T T — | —
A I I
< I 4 I I
| | I
E | |
I I I
I“ﬁ STEPS AS REQUIRED ———F——= : :
: =
| ° | |
I I I
| ! | |
I I I
: od. | i I,” I
I - - - - - = = I
I I I
A} L

2012 CODE
ENERGY STAR

9. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design
and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the
8. Ontario Buiding Code to be a Designer. . *Gm k -
7]. qualification information ™ _
6. Richard Vink //, 24488 ‘ — :
5. name AV signature BON project name municipality project no.
i regitraton information DESIGN TRINAR HALL HOMES INC. EAST GWILLIMBURY 17026
3L - . (iAﬂtsru::s:r?u:t Iv::;y all dimensions on the job and report any = 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 (gg]’. 2017 SUNKEN FLOOR DETAILS draving ro.
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MIN. 4°—0" FROST COVERAGE

EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDGE OF ROOF A MIN,
3'—0” (900mm) UP FROM THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN
1’—0" (300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL. EAVE
PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP AND SHALL
CONSIST OF TYPE 'M’ OR TYPE 'S’ ASPHALT COATED ROOFING SHEETS.

BAFFLES AS REQUIRED

FOR ROOF VENTILATION DISTRIBUTED

PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION @ A RATE OF
1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA UNIFORMLY

| CONVENTIONAL ROOF RAFTERS

1/2" (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH
OVER CONTINUOUS 6 MIL. POLY
VAPOUR/AIR BARRIER & MIN. R—31
INSULATION. (DRYWALL ON THE
CEILING ONLY WHEN THERE IS NO
SECOND FLOOR ABOVE GARAGE)

= East Gwillimbury

Building Standards Branch BCIN #16487

These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amended. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly
posted on site at all times.

BCIN
43236

Date
2021-02-03

Reviewer
H. Authier

Discipline
Building Code

Sewage System

Zoning

FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

;

GARAGE

#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 1”
R—5 RIGID INSULATION, 2"x6"
SPR. STUDS @ 16”o.c. FILLED
WITH MIN. R—22 BATT
INSULATION (TOTAL MIN. R—27)
AND 6 MIL. POLY VAPOUR

1/2” GYPSUM BOARD

CEILING FINISH

AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
UNDER FLOOR PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

BARRIER

TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT
FIRST FLOOR.

.UT\HHHMHW

SEAL AT SUBFLOOR &
BASE PLATE

WALL FLASHING F——

ot AND CEILING JOISTS OR ROOF
o« B | TRUSSES @ 2470.c. MAX.
210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/8" PLYWOOD @0
SHEATHING USE "’ CLIPS FOR TRUSSES N <R
o\
£33

STARTER STRIP OF ROOF CEILING JOISTS
SHINGLES REQUIRED (SEE PLAN)

VW MVWVMYM WVM\ZMW_ TOP_OF_WOOD PLATE

H=>=l
2"x5" FASCIA BOARD |£
PREFINISHED METAL =
GUTTER, FASCIA AND = _{ 1/2" (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER
VENTED SOFFIT I CONT. 6 MIL. POLY VAPOUR/AR

= BARRIER & MIN. R—60 INSULATION

F DOUBLE TOP PLATE

|§ |1/2 cyPsuM BOARD

= ———{2°x6" BOTTOM PLATE

LAP VAPOUR AND AIR BARRIER

| 4” AND SECURE TO PLATE

g FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR
4” FACE BRICK TIED TO STUDS WITH (=
GALVANIZED 7/8” WIDE METAL TES H FINISHED SECOND FLOOR
@ 16" o.c. HORIZONTAL AND 24" = = CARALLEL JoTe
.. VERTICAL - :
o-e s s 1'I'I'l "IT' WOOD BLOCKING

|§ N |per FLOOR

| H Sy — MANUFACTURER

1" AIR SPACE | — | 3 N FLOOR JOISTS

Hibsee— > SEE PLAN

|: = P
#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 1" R—5 B 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
RIGID INSULATION, 2°x6” SPR. STUDS @ & CEILING FINISH
16"0.c. FILLED WITH MIN. R—22 BATT =
INSULATION (TOTAL MIN. R—27) AND & B SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD
MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER. = AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN

= DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP

= UNDER FLOOR PLATE
CONTINUOUS HEADER w/ 2 POUND —| DOUBLE TOP PLATE
SPRAY FOAM INSULATION (R—5 VALUE L oon
MIN.) & ROXUL COMFORTBATT (R—22 = 11/2" GYPSUM BOARD
VALUE) INSTALLED IN FRONT OF FOAM - | SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD
AS FIRE STOP. 6 MIL. VAPOUR BARRIER = !
AND SEAL TO JOIST AND SUBFLOOR =

B FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

- FINISHED FIRST FLOOR

EVERY OTHER

BRICK IS OMMITED TO

TIE IN CONC SLAB

MIN. 4" INTO FOUND. WALL

WALL FLASHING

WEEP HOLES

<

7-1/2" |

/

(%

3 B. MARINKOV

o

STRUDET INC.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

TYVEK HEADER WRAP

AT FIRST FLOOR.

SEAL AT SUBFLOOR &
h BASE PLATE

T T T

>
<§( CAULKING
SLOPE

TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT FIRST FLOOR.

SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & BASE PLATE

SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. AT
24" o.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH
WEEPING AND 6" UP BEHIND BUILDING
PAPER

TR o
SR RARAA

]
l_ -
2

ICAULK OR SEAL WITH GASKET
AIR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE

2-2"x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION
WALLS WITH 1/2" DIA. BOLTS AT 7'-10"o.c.
MIN. 4" INTO FOUNDATION WALL

R—20 INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 2" MIN. AND 6"

MAX. ABOVE FINISH SLAB WITH MOISTURE &

VAPOUR BARRIER SEALED AT TOP & BOTTOM

| POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL

I | THICKNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

| ICONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)

| 3” CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON
4" MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL

SONVONVONYINVINYINYIN §
HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN | XN | @
OVER CONC. WALL NN //> //\ //\| |
\\K\ NV 2 /\/ 9 I|=
FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER
PROOFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER I
ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF 4% ;
FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO '
FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM ‘ [
PLANTON AR GAP MEMBRANE” | e
| 74
CEMENT COVE | '
I | -
4” DIA. WEEPING TILES W/6" |
S rone cover | |
| < |
__ __ __FINSLAB -
S Jin k’/
o oS

g§§>

DADCS R
gcgag%goﬁ%% oo
05000069 %o

2a8 %@8

A
=
(§b

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY |
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR
FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS.

WALL SECTION

WEEP HOLES ! - | — T
| 2t ¢ . b
: PROTECTION REQ'D — — PROTECTION REQD
| FOR FRAMING MEMBERS 5" MIN. REINF. CONC. e | FOR FRAMING
4 y Bl PORCH SLAB. SEE o MEMBERS
BE: g ~ o ARCHITECTURAL =)
y= 5 | 2-2°x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED DRAWINGS. |
e | : TO FOUNDATION WALLS WITH = ]l e ==
> Ly B 1/2” DIA. BOLTS AT 7'-10"0.c. A1~ "-—'R—ZO INSULATION
35 IR | MIN. 4” INTO FOUNDATION WALL BEARING ql !
8 1 i IDOVE TAIL TES @ 8” o.c. s |
§o { y/@ I VERT. & 36” o.c. HORIZ. COLD =
© : | | SOLID MORTAR FILL CELLAR .4 |
] , - L |FOUNDATION WALL
_SLOPE ‘L 8” FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER ‘
FIN. GRADE ~ CUT IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26”. %
TR ‘10” FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER
\\>\>/\\>/\ 3 CUT IS MORE THAN 26". .

DETAIL FOR CONCRETE

DETAIL FOR COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB

VENEER DROPPED GRADE

FINISHED SLAB
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MIN. 4’—0” FROST COVERAGE

EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDGE OF ROOF A MIN,

3'—0" (900mm) UP FROM THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN

1'=0" (300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL.

EAVE

PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP AND SHALL
CONSIST OF TYPE 'M’ OR TYPE 'S’ ASPHALT COATED ROOFING SHEETS.

210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/8" PLYWOOD
SHEATHING USE 'H’ CLIPS FOR TRUSSES

STARTER STRIP OF ROOF )

SHINGLES REQUIRED

N
AR 0\??/
SIS
S\E:OO\; E

oR

2"x5" FASCIA BOARD
PREFINISHED METAL
GUTTER, FASCIA AND
VENTED SOFFIT

1 1/2"°x6” RAISED STUCCO FRIEZE
BOARD (TYP.)

MESH BACKWRAPPED I

e FIN. COAT OF EXTERIOR ACRYLIC STUCCO
e FIBER MESH EMBEDDED IN PREP COAT

e INSULATION BOARD, (MIN. R5) W/ GEOMETRICALLY
DEFINED DRAINAGE CAVITY HAVING A MIN. CAVITY
DEPTH OF 1/4”

AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER

7/16" EXTERIOR GRADE 0SB SHEATHING

2" x 6" STUDS

MIN. R—22 BATT INSULATION

CONT. VAPOUR / AIR BARRIER

1/2" DRYWALL

(EIFS APPROVED SYSTEM, ALL MATERIALS AND
SYSTEMS SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/ULC—S716.1)

CONCRETE SILL |
CONTINUOUS HEADER w/ 2 POUND
SPRAY FOAM INSULATION (R—5 VALUE
MIN.) & ROXUL COMFORTBATT (R—22
VALUE) INSTALLED IN FRONT OF FOAM
AS FIRE STOP. 6 MIL. VAPOUR BARRIER
AND SEAL TO JOIST AND SUBFLOOR

4" FACE BRICK TIED TO STUDS WITH
GALVANIZED 7/8”" WIDE METAL TIES @ 16"

BAFFLES AS REQUIRED
FOR ROOF VENTILATION

DISTRIBUTED

| ROOF TRUSSES @ 2470.c. MAX.

| RAISED HEEL TO MATCH PLATE

TOP OF WOOD PLATE

1/2” (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER
CONT. 6 MIL. POLY VAPOUR/AIR
BARRIER & MIN. R—60 INSULATION

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

|1/2” GYPsum BOARD

2"x6" BOTTOM PLATE

LAP VAPOUR AND AIR BARRIER
4" AND SECURE TO PLATE

FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

PARALLEL JOISTS:
WOOD BLOCKING

T

| per FLOOR
MANUFACTURER

<

FLOOR JOISTS
SEE PLAN

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
CEILING FINISH

DOUBLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD

_|

AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
UNDER FLOOR PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

|1/2" cvPsuM BoaRD

| DOUBLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD
— FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED FIRST FLOOR

o.c. HORIZONTAL AND 24" o.c. VERTICAL

SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. AT 24"
o.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH
WEEPING AND 6" UP BEHIND BUILDING PAPER

FIN. GRADE

S S

NI

HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN

RN

c===y

OVER CONC. WALL

FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER |
PROOFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE

DNVONVINION
R

ICAULK OR SEAL WITH GASKET

—| AIR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE

2"x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION
WALLS WITH 1/2” DIA. BOLTS AT 7'-10"o.c.
MIN. 4" INTO FOUNDATION WALL

R—20 INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 2” MIN. AND 6"

LAYER ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF
FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO
FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM
PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE”

CEMENT COVE l

4” DIA. WEEPING TILES W/6"
CRUSHED STONE COVER

FIN. SLAB

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY |
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR
FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS.

MAX. ABOVE FINISH SLAB WITH MOISTURE &
VAPOR BARRIER SEALED AT TOP & BOTTOM

POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL

THICKNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

ICONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)

%%%O %
i 00%0%
0

WALL SECTION

PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION @ A RATE OF
1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA UNIFORMLY

gé. MARINKOVIC

o
N
&

By
Q
@%k/

e oF O

STRUDET INC.
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

(™}

o, gurpaers )

East Gwillimbury

Building Standards Branch BCIN #16467

These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amended. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly
posted on site at all times.

WOOD SHEATHING

AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER

FIBRE MESH EMBEDDED
IN PREP COAT

INSULATION BOARD (R—5) MIN

W/ GEOMETRICALLY DEFINED
DRAINAGE CAVITY HAVING A
MIN. CAVITY DEPTH OF 1/4"

STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED)

CAULK WITH BEAD VENT

FLASHING

CONCRETE SILL

MASONRY CLADDING AS PER
ELEVATION

_ =

//g.f

i A

A. TERMINATION AT MASONRY

CLADDING WITH SEALANT 1

Discipline Reviewer | BCIN Date
Building Code | 4 Authier | 43236 | 2021-02-03
Sewage System 1] I n
Zoring 11/2 =10
i f} / EVERY OTHER /1
V- BRICK IS OMMITED TO [ 'Y
B TIE IN CONC SLAB v -]
l: MIN. 4” INTO FOUND. WALL PZAIH]
I WALL FLASHING -
(S , S WEEP HOLES = —
. + \ R N
WALL FLASHING iE: ! E 2 CAULKING |_ =
Il SLOPE | |
WEEP HOLES § A | — :
N | | 2 - ¢ .2 b
/ . , ‘ — * \_|PROTECTION REQD
| | PROTECTION REQ'D 5” MIN. REINF. CONC. RiE | T|FOR FRAMING
. | ! FOR FRAMING MEMBERS PORCH SLAB. SEE = . MEMBERS
BE:. g o ARCHITECTURAL " | '
S - 2"x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED DRAWINGS. |
o . . TO FOUNDATION WALLS WITH =un bl T =
3y - | 1/2° DIA. BOLTS AT 7-10"0.c. BEARING T 77 R—20 INSULATION
25 \ . MIN. 4” INTO FOUNDATION WALL . : FULL HEIGHT
A 1 : |DOVE TAIL TIES @ 8” o.c. °
§° : Aj/g I VERT. & 36" o.c. HORIZ. COLD 5 ¢
@ , | | SOLID MORTAR FILL CELLAR 49 |
I - |FOUNDATION WALL
_SLOPE ‘“, 8" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER e
FIN. GRADE ~ CUT IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26”. %4
TR XA ‘10” FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER
\>\>/\\>/\ B CUT IS MORE THAN 26" s

DETAIL FOR CONCRETE

DETAIL FOR COLD

= CONGRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON VENEER DROPPED GRADE CELLAR PORCH SLAB
4” MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL
1] 1= 1] 1=
3/4° =10 3/4 =10
FINISHED SLAB
X WSSl
[0
8%%80‘;9% ng‘EO@O,Eﬁgo@
218 A
O 2012 CODE
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WEEPING HOLES 3/8” DIA. @ 24”0.C.
AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY, 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING
= S COUNTER FLASHING EMBEDDED 1” MIN. SECTION THROUGH STEEL BEAM
—L L INTO MASONRY AND NOT LESS THAN 6"
| . W s DOWN MASONRY COUNTER FLASHING TO SUPPORTING MASONRY & BEARING
ZI 1, RS RIGID_INSULATION, /?/P LAP MIN. 4” OVER LOWER FLASHING
- 2" x 6" SPR. STUDS 16” O.C. '?OO;\ Q0 : STUD PARTITION
= FILLED WITH R22 INSULATION R S(op
= AND VAPOUR BARRIER ’4/4\72\ £ 1” R5 RIGID INSULATION,
}I R 2"x6” STUD PARTITION
1= B w/ R22 INSULATION
—L —|4
:—I 10" x 1/4” STEEL PLATE 2 vd
— WELDED TO TOP OF BEAM _ — BUILT-UP WOOD
- WHERE SUPPORTING BRICK ]
B VENEER WALL = | 2°x6” BOTTOM PLATE FIN. FLOORING E BEAM OR LV
= - p— (ANCHOR TO SUBFLOOR ON SUBFLOOR B¥ 4" FACE BRICK OR
] - MECH. FASTEN WOOD |/ CONC. BLOCK
,l, INSULATION WHEN AREA |- /—1 INSULATION [ ,I .
FIN. SECOND_FLOOR [ ) BELOW IS GARAGE OR PLATE TO STEEL BEAM) = INSULATION
— EXTERIOR / NO INSULATION I = —
= WHEN AREA BELOW IS LIVING E -
HE AREA CEILING JOIST (SEE PLAN) =
H — >
2 - i I STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN) -
5 =ﬁ! = TOP_OF WOOD PLATE —|
4 B T 1
‘g H — [ r— FLOOR JOISTS | | * CEILING JOISTS
‘? H | | P
(] <] - =
lg i o STEEL BEAM -
:a H —| 4"x4"x1/4” MIN. TOP PLATE WELD OR | INSULATION (SEE PLAN) 1l
1§ § ol i I BOLT STEEL WHEN Vo
| il 5 COL'N TO AREA o
‘ﬁ i BEAM (TYP.) BELOW IS o
| = i LIVING , /\
‘g Hrl DOUBLE STUDS ON AREA / NO STEEL COL'N
=1 = BOTH SIDES OF 3 1/2” DIA. INSULATION BEYOND
|} STEEL PIPE COLUMN WHEN
j? i ANCHORED WITH 2/PAIRS C}F < o < o GARAGE
4 i= STEEL STRAPS 1 1/2” x 3/16” AREA IS
e (1 (WELDED TO COLUMN AND BELOW FINISHED FIRST FLOOR
= 1§ HY NAILED TO STUDS) % T
8|3 ]l 2 i
% o ‘m ;: /\[ L1 3 :
& S v 2 = I -
LS M’m z !
1) [ag ™ H ] |
ol w H E
x 5 % i= ’ [ (@]
< 9| HH e B
= © ;: 7 1”"x2” WOOD STRIPS IN (S;EELPEES;A
e H Y CONTACT WITH THE TOP OF
o g H 3 FLANGE & NAILED TO THE
K> i= . BOTTOM OF JOISTS
= § , F 6"x6"x3/8" MIN. TOP PLATE
= w0
8 2 i |FOAM INSULATION
I E i |(AT COLUMN LOCATION)
il N
H 3 1/2” DIA. STEEL PIPE |
i S [ a COLUMN MIN. 0.188" WALL|
E | THICKNESS
? | FLOOR JOIST (SEE PLAN) A A
is
is
H —| 47x4"x1/4" MIN. BOTTOM PLATE T T __{_FIN. FIRST FLOOR
FIN. FIRST FLOOR =22 =
= !
| | poan s
| 4 4 Il I g 6"x6"x3/8” MIN. |
I (R L S P I < BASE PLATE |
| pa) Il | g4 2
4 Il Il 74
: N FINISHED GRADE 2 < < 1 It g
II a 2’ Il DIl < <
T P4 4 g 4 a b, 4
Lg 10"x4"x1/2" BASE PLATE albs Coed 4 4 s, 4 = = = 3 cy
4 ANCHORED WITH 2 BOLTS A 4
| L =1 4
1/2” DIA,, 12” LONG AND 7 S
2" HOOK S
SECTION ELEVATION P 4 <
/—|FOAM INSULATION 4 4 4 4
< <
/ CONCRETE FOOTING'ON L/ a
T T T NATURAL UNDISTURBED 2 A <
L T e e e T T e Ty e e e e I ! N I N SOIL. FOR SIZES SEE | P A
) ‘ ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
s Baol 1 DETAIL OF STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN
East Gwillimbury
Building Standards Branch BCIN #16487
s 2 LINE OF
= SECTION A—A \_{ STEEL FOUNDATION}—/
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2" x 2" PICKETS CHAMFERED AT |

BOTTOM WITH 2" x 6" TOP CAP

AND 2" X 4" TOP RAIL (CORROSION | i
(REFER TO DETAIL 1) ResISTAND L
3'—6” HIGH WOOD RAILING IF DECK

STRONG-TIE h
POST CAP

FLOOR IS MORE THAN 5—11" ABOVE
GRADE AND 3'—0" HIGH WOOD RAILING
IF DECK IS LESS THAN 5'—11" ABOVE
GRADE

-

— Town of

ast Gwillimbury
4x4 OR 6x6 Building Standards Branch BOIN #16487
SOLID WOOD R
POST

MAX. 4” OPENING BETWEEN PICKETS

These plans have been reviewed for use with the

AR

] :: D ETAI I_ 2 = corrections as noted. No other changes may be
i B B AMNM-TA..LC made without written approval of the Building
5/4 x 6 PRESSURE TREATED —1H BEAM-TO-POST Standnds Traneh.  All mork st comply with
” E 1" = 1-0" Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
DECKING WITH 1/4 CAP ] [ TYPICAL BRICK SCALE: T 1o Ontario E‘}mldmg Code, as amepded. These
1 VENEER WALL approved documents must be kept on site at all
WB1 RIM JOISTS | 1 H times. The building permit must be clearly
(PRESSURE TREATED) | —H CONSTRUCTION posted on site atall L.
| H 1/2" ¢ BOLTS @ Discipline Reviewer | BCIN | Date
—H 2470/C ACROSS Buidng OB Ty morier | assa0 To0m10708
GUARDS FOR STAIRS SHALL NOT BE —H DECK ANCHORED TO Sevage Syvim
LESS THAN 2'=11" HIGH MEASURED —H HOUSE RIM BOARD [ FIN.\ FLOQR Zouing
VERTICALLY FROM A LINE DRAWN ] T~
THROUGH THE OUTSIDE EDGES OF Y ’
THE STAIR NOSINGS — o [ 4 - 1—{ -h~ e
s 5 Nl UL |
%‘2‘ - gb [E = = ¥ 771 ZQa ||><§||
- 9 1/4” MIN T T W L EEHS.
[ve] ” i 7 = D Z o
NN (PRESSURE TREATED) Waii NERTER
<+~ LEDGER BOARD 4 -0z |
4 25 F < .
v ©250 af &
2” x 4” WOOD | < K - =) 4
BLOCKING @ 4'—0" - @ T [ .
0.C. MIN. BETWEEN © ©|Z - =S | »
STRINGERS | CRADE | A 2 2-2x8 LEDGER BOARD 1 172" 6 BOLTS ©
=2 — 1 ] 24”0/C ACROSS
47x47x1 /4 | . (LEDGER BOARD DECK ANCHORED TO
27 x 12" STRINGER BOTTOM PLATE ? PRESSURE TREATED) /, N HOUSE RIM BOARD
_— /\#
PRECAST CONCRETE | J\// ol
SLAB | — e BRICK MECH. FASTENED {-.
; +|= |woop BEAM - TO 4" CONC. FOUND. T
(CORROSION RESISTANT) ‘ . (PRESSURE TREATED) ‘ WALL WITH DOVE TAIL
SIMPSON STRONG—TIE COLUMN | } AS PER PLAN ANCHORS AND MORTAR PR
BASE. 1/2" DIA. ANCHOR | 3 g . FILL IN BETWEEN I\ 4
BOLT. — (o™ N
12” CONC. PIER DA DETAIL 3
] < ——
wioOOoOD DECK SECTION WITH BRICK VENEER . STEEL ANGLE
aa A SCALE: 1" = 1-0°
SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"
DETAIL 1
CANTILEVERED PICKET SCREWED TO RIM JOIST AND DECK NI
——2" x 2" PICKET FACE OF STRINGER
GUARD PARALLEL GUARD PERPENDICULAR 12 STRNGER 0 SEQURE. STRINGER
TO FLOOR JOISTS TO FLOOR JOISTS TO RIM-JOISTS
SCALE: 1" = 1-0" SCALE: 1" = 10" / 2-5/4 x 6 FOR STAIR
#7 x 76mm (3") #7 x 76mm (3") TREADS C/W 1/4" GAPS
SCREWS @ 300 SCREWS @ 300 SCREWED TO 2” x 2” II
% (12") o.c. % (12") o.c. BLOCKING WITH 1-2 1/2" y
I 2" « 6" TOP CAP I 2" « 6" TOP CAP SCREW @ EACH MEMBER 4=
—R 2" x 4" TOP RAL — 2” x 4" TOP RAL | 1-3" SCREW @ EACH ~ 11
JAL 2" X 4" SCREWED IN
I I S5 |rrom oUTSIE FACE —1 >:< S
#7 x 63 mm #7 x 63 mm (2 [ OF STRINGER s .
(2 1/2") SCREW 1/2") SCREW 2" « 2° WOOD | N
2" x 2" PICKET 2" x 2" PICKET BLOCKING SECURED
[ | WITH 2-2 1/2" |
NOTE: FASTEN RIM JOISTS SCREWS
10 Wlooo BLocKNG DETAIL 5 DETAIL & STRUDET INC.
_ 8omm 2= AL 0 28 AL &
NAILS NOTE: FASTEN RIM JOISTS SECTION THROUGH SECTION @ TREAD AND FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
TO EACH FLOOR
_/\_ 2— #8 x 63 mm _/\_ JOIST WITH 3—-82mm STAIR STRINGER STRINGER SECUREMENT
(2 1/2") SCREWS (3 1/4”) NAILS SCALE: 1' = 1-0' SCALE: 1' = 1-0'
_/\_ 2" x 6" OR 2" x _/\_ # x 63 mm (2
4” WOOD DECKING 1/2") SCREWS @

200mm (8") 0.C.
3— #7 x 76 mm

(3") SCREW 2— #8 x 63 mm
(2 1/2") SCREWS

ﬁg‘?&%&“ﬁe‘?’) VR EREE GENERAL NOTES

4” WOOD DECKING 1. BRICK TO BE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 15
. > )
- L =T - 47 x 76 mPA (2200 p.s.i) MIN. UNITS TO BE LAID WITH
I == NES DE (3”)#sc§5ws mm FULL HEAD AND BED JOINTS.
e \/ s \ / / & FLOOR 2. MORTAR TO BE TYPE S WITH JOINT THICKNESS
© B JOISTS @ 16” 0.C. OF 10mm (3/8")MIN. AND 20mm (3/4") MAX.
] WB1 RIM JOISTS 3. ALL NAILS AND SCREWS TO BE GALVANIZED.
N 4, WB1 = 2— 2 x 8 (PRESSURE TREATED)
2" x 8" FLOOR WB3 = 2— 2 x 10 (PRESSURE TREATED)

JOISTS @ 16” 0.C. 5. WOOD FOR CANTILEVERED PICKETS SHALL BE
WBT RIM JOISTS DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH, SPRUCE—PINE-FIR, OR 20 1 2 CO D E
HEM—FIR SPECIES.
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7'-0"

7 g 10'-0" MAX.
10—0" MAX. oot §—0*
v, 520" oo |44 WOOD COLUMN UP TO o 40" LEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD_
1 §-0" MAX. 1 4-0" HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER
________________ COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER X ey Ay 12—o
oo e === et T (PRESSURE
i ll_ | #RT—ZDATED(;: 2" GONC. PIER % 0 '-—@ TREATED). 12" CONC. PIER
’;3 B . . N | halrvyr oty |
| ~ 7~ Wo00 BEAW | ey | (PRESSURE REATED) RIM JOISTS ALL
- < N
‘ | 5 (PRESSURE TREATED) I b S g AS PER PLAN | AROUND (PRESSURE
P . AS PER PLAN RIM JOISTS ALL 3 m
HE | 2|5 [ |AROUND (PRESSURE s | P & TREATED)
e > | o— c
wo o= 2k, I |meaTED) i o SINGLE JOIST WITH
R 0| | | = PERPENDICULAR BLOCKING
o :l I woon BEAM |: [— 00D BEAM %, AT 24” 0/C
] 2 ] PRESSURI
u_ | eressire meaTeD) JJ/XQ?%% S'-UEQEET'T?&OT’EE? RS Pew o WOOD LEDGER BOARD
N _ASPERPLAN (PRESSURE TREATED)

TYPICAL DECK LAYOUT
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

TYPICAL DECK LAYOUT

SCALE: 1/4"=1"'-0"

7-0"
10'-0" MAX.
7-0" =07 T {'=0"L | 4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
10°-0" MAX. ] i ] 4—0" HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD
=0 5-0" g=0" 4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO D e ————— COLUMN FOR HEICHTS OVER
— S B e ) 4—0" (PRESSURE
] 8'-0" MAX. ] 4’—0" HEIGHT. 6x8 WOOD ? 'W TREATED). 12" CONC. PIER

e S ipl-gMN(;gERSgS;%HTS OVER = : U(\l WOOD BEAM t’/ :
I— | 7|2 [TREATED). 12" CONC. PIER ) || 5 (PRESSURE TREATED) || RIM JOISTS

._@ e e ] : == ) : M ) :- mg AS PER PLAN .-r— ALL AROUND

, WOOD BEAM =) S P a
% I'* = (PRESSURE TREATED) | . | SINGLE JOIST WITH ;I'.,ao IS B I| ww |I (PRESSURE TREATED)
5 = i AS PER PLAN < g : PERPENDICULAR BLOCKING ’olx ,‘lr |8 :i o[~ i: /
Fle - & AT 24” 0/C J x|© 4
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